Ingredients and Allergens

The Christmas
Carol Hamper

SINGLE-ORIGIN
MILK HOT CHOCOLATE

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS

Ultimate Christmas
Pudding (200g e)

Christmas Blend Tea Hot Chocolate
(125ge) (250g)

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
Brandy Butter Milk-Coated Cranberry, Milk Chocolate Bar
(220g) Clementine and Chocolate (8bge)
Chip Shortbread (200g e)

HARRODS

Wicker Basket
(42cm x 26cm x 16cm)

HARRODS

6 Classic Mince Pies

(300g)

HARRODS

Christmas Fudge Selection

(800ge)

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold™*:

TEA & COFFEE (2)

Christmas Blend Loose Leaf Tea (125g e)

Black tea* (78%), cinnamon (4%), natural flavourings (3%),
sweet blackberry leaves, clove buds, ginger (2%), cardamom
seed (2%), orange blossom, safflower petals, redcurrants,
cookie flavouring.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced tea.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Tea from Sri Lanka and China. Packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Single Origin Milk Hot Chocolate (250g)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, whole-milk powder,
skimmed-milk powder.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa

May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, gluten, milk, sesame and soya.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 45% minimum and milk solids 15% minimum
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Cocoa from Ecuador. Produced in the UK for Harrods Itd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

BAKERY (2)

Ultimate Christmas Pudding (200g e)

Vine fruits (29%) [Chilean flame raisins, Vostizza currants],
demerara sugar, cider, glacé cherries (6%) [cherries, glucose -
fructose syrup, sugar, colour: anthocyanins; acidity regulator:
citric acid], Cognac (5%), wheat flour (with calcium, iron,
niacin, thiamin), vegetable suet [palm oil*, sunflower oil, rice
flour], panettone (5%) [wheat flour, water, sugar, sultanas,
butter (milk), candied orange peel (orange peel, glucose
syrup, sugar), natural yeast (wheat flour, water), egg yolk,
emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; sea salt,
natural flavouring, skimmed milk powder], Pedro Ximenez
sherry (8%), ruby port (3%), pecan nuts (3%), almonds (3%),
molasses, brandy, rum, humectant: vegetable glycerol; egg,
cream (milk), dried sweetened cranberries [sugar,
cranberries, sunflower oil], candied mixed peel [orange peel,
glucose - fructose syrup, lemon peel, sugar, acidity regulator:
citric acid], orange peel, lemon peel, mixed spice, salt, lemon
oll, orange oll, yeast.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced palm oil.

May contain traces of other nuts.

Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stalks, some may remain.
Suitable for vegetarians.

Contains alcohol.

Produced in UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, consume
within 3 days.

Instructions for Use

REHEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
This pudding requires gentle reheating. Always remove outer packaging.

TO STEAM:

Do not remove protective film lid.

Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 45 minutes.
Ensure water does not enter the pudding.

Do not allow the steamer to boil dry.

TO MICROWAVE:

Remove film lid and place upside down on a microwaveable plate.

Heat on full power:

T50W for 1 minute / 850W for 55 seconds; then leave to stand for 1 minute before serving.
Appliances may vary; these are guidelines only.

6 Classic Mince Pies (300g)

Pastry (69%) [wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin,
iron, folic acid, thiamin), butter (18%) (milk), icing sugar (sugar,
raising agent: tricalcium phosphate), self-raising flour (wheat
flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, folic acid, thiamin, raising
agents: sodium carbonates, calcium phosphates), egg, cream
(milk), water, flavouring (glucose, wheat starch, flavouring),
natural vanilla flavouring (flavouring preparations, natural
flavouring substances, sugar, maltodextrins, vanilla seeds),
natural citrus flavouring (sugar, wheat starch, orange peel
granules, flavouring), ground cinnamon, salt], mincemeat
(34%) [sugar, Bramley apple pulp (Bramley apple pulp,
preservative: acetic acid), sultanas, glucose syrup, currants,
water, shredded non-hydrogenated vegetable suet (palm oil*,
rice flour, sunflower oil), raisins (raisins, sunflower oil), mixed
fruit peel (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup,
sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid), glacé mixed peel (orange
peel, preservatives: glucose-fructose syrup, sugar,
preservatives: potassium sorbate, sulphur dioxide; lemon
peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), modified starch, brandy,
mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, caraway, nutmeg,
clove, sunflower oil), barley malt extract (roasted malted
barley, water), rum flavouring (water, rum, caramel sugar
syrup, thickener: xanthan gum; acidity regulator: citric acid;
preservative: potassium sorbate), gingerbread flavouring
(flavouring, wheat starch, cinnamon, salt), ground nutmeg,
ground ginger (sulphur dioxide), orange oil], caster sugar.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced palm oil.

May contain traces of nuts and soya.

Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stones, some may remain.
Suitable for vegetarians.

Contains alcohol.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, consume
within 4 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
Mince pies can be eaten warm or cold.

To bake: Pre-heat oven to 180°C/Fan 160°C/Gas 4.

Remove outer packaging, then place the mince pies, still in their aluminium foil cases, on a baking
tray on the middle shelf of the oven for 6-8 minutes. Leave to stand for 3 minutes after heating and
take care as the filling will be hot.

Or

To microwave: Remove all packaging, including the aluminium foil cases. Each single mince pie
should be placed on a microwaveable plate and heated on full power for 10 seconds. Leave to stand

for 5 minutes after heating and take care as the filling will be hot.

Important: All appliances vary, these are guidelines only.

PANTRY (2)

Harrods Brandy Butter (220g)
Sugar, butter (milk) (39%), Cognac (8%), salt.

Suitable for vegetarians.
Contains alcohol.
Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Harrods Milk-Coated Cranberry, Clementine (200g e)
And Chocolate Chip Shortbread

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin),
butter (23%) (milk), milk chocolate (15%) [sugar, whole-milk
powder, cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: soya lecithin;
natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, dark chocolate chips (8%)
[sugar, cocoa mass*, cocoa butter*, emulsifier: soya lecithin;
natural vanilla flavouring], sweetened dried cranberries (4%)
[sugar, cranberries, sunflower oil], natural flavourings, salt.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts.

Dark chocolate chips contain, cocoa solids 39% minimum.

Milk chocolate coating contains, Cocoa Solids 32% minimum and Milk Solids 21% minimum.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol- free.

Produced in Scotland for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and
consume within 2 weeks.

CONFECTIONERY (2)

Milk Chocolate Bar (85g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-milk powder, cocoa mass®,
emulsifiers: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavourings.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

Christmas Fudge Selection (300g e (2x150g e))

Christmas Stollen (150g e)

Sugar, sweetened condensed milk [milk, sugar], glucose
syrup, golden syrup, salted butter [butter (milk), salt], coconut
oil, raisins [raisins, sunflower oil], mixed peel [orange peel,
glucose-fructose syrup, sucrose, lemon peel, acidity regulator:
citric acid; preservative: sulphur dioxide], flavouring, mixed
spice [coriander, cinnamon, ginger, cardamon, clove, fennel,
nutmeg].

Chocolate Cherry (150g e)

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk [milk,
sugar], coconut oil, salted butter [butter (milk), salt], golden
syrup, dark chocolate [cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa butter*,
emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring], diced glacé
cherries [cherry, fructose-glucose syrup, sugar, fruit and
vegetable concentrates: carrot, cherry, sweet potato, radish,
apple; acidity regulator: citric acid; preservatives: potassium
sorbate, sulphur dioxide], fat-reduced cocoa powder*,
flavouring.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of peanuts and tree nuts.

Dark chocolate contains cocoa 54% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stones, some may remain.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information
(Per 100g):

Energy (KJ): 2424KJ
Energy (Kcal):  583Kcal
Fat: 40.2¢g
of which saturates: 24.1g
Carbohydrates: 46.2¢g
Ofwhichsugars:  444g
Protein: 6.6g
Salt: Ol5g

Nutritional Information
(Per 100g):

Energy (KJ): 1336KJ
Energy (Kcal): 318Kcal
Fat: 88g
of which saturates: 34g
Carbohydrates: 494g
Of which sugars: 39.7¢g
Protein: 3ig
Salt: 0.20g

Nutritional Information
(Per100g):

Energy (KJ): 1665KJ
Energy (Kcal): 396Kcal
Fat: 16.9g
of which saturates: 104g
Carbohydrates: 595¢g
Of which sugars: 34.5¢g
Protein: 31g
Salt: 010g

Nutritional Information
(Per100g):

Energy (KJ): 2163KJ
Energy (Kcal): 519Kcal
Fat: 32.0g
of which saturates: 21.0g
Carbohydrates: 52.0g
Of which sugars: 52.0g
Protein: <0b5g
Salt: 060g

Nutritional Information
(Per 100g):

Energy (KJ): 2174KJ
Energy (Kcal): 520Kcal
Fat: 28.3g
of which saturates: 17.6g
Carbohydrates: 60.0g
Of which sugars: 31.3g
Protein: 5.3g
Salt: 0.59g

Nutritional Information
(Per 100g):

Energy (KJ): 2357KJ
Energy (Kcal):  563Kcal
Fat: 36.2g
of which saturates: 21.8g
Carbohydrates: 50.9g
Ofwhich sugars:  49.9g
Protein: 70g
Salt: 0.20g

Nutritional Information
(Per100g):

Energy (KJ): 1824KJ
Energy (Kcal):  433Kcal
Fat: 13.2g
of which saturates: 99g
Carbohydrates: 76.6g
Of which sugars: 62.6g
Protein: 1.8g
Salt: 0.22g



